
BOS AGREEMENT NO.17-100-A2 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
AGREEMENT NO. 17-100 

This second Amendment to BOS Agreement No. 17-100 is entered into this � day of 
April , 2022, by and between the COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, a political 

subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY" and 
CobbleStone Systems Corp., hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR". 

WHEREAS, BOS Agreement No. 17-100 was entered into on September 12, 2017; and 

WHEREAS, first Amendment to BOS Agreement No. 17-100-A1 was entered into on 
February 6, 2018; and 

WHEREAS, upon execution of this document by the Chair of the Mendocino County 
Board of Supervisors and CONTRACTOR, this document will become part of the 
aforementioned contract and shall be incorporated therein; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of CONTRACTOR and COUNTY to extend the termination 
date set out in the original BOS Agreement No. 17-100, from September 11, 2022 to 
September 30, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of CONTRACTOR and COUNTY to supplement the 
breakdown of yearly costs set out in Exhibit A of the First Amendment, BOS Agreement 
No. 17-001-A1, with Attachment 1 to this Second Amendment, which includes costs 
associated with the purchase of additional Standard User Licenses and costs for the 
extended term of the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of CONTRACTOR and COUNTY to increase the amount set 
out in the original BOS Agreement No. 17-100, from $64,467.92 to $121,472.27; and 

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR will continue to provide commercial off-the-shelf (out of the 
box) contract management software. 

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows: 

1. The termination date set out in the original BOS Agreement No. 17-100 is
hereby extended from September 11, 2022 to September 30, 2024.

2. Attachment 1 to this Second Amendment, which outlines yearly costs, including
those associated with the purchase of additional Standard User Licenses,
supplements the breakdown of yearly costs set out in Exhibit A of the First
Amendment, BOS Agreement No. 17-100-A 1 , and is hereby made an
attachment to Exhibit A.

3. The amount set out in the original BOS Agreement No. 17-100 is hereby
increased from $64,467.92 to $121,472.27.

All other terms and conditions of BOS Agreement No. 17-100 and first Amendment BOS 
agreement No. 17-100-A1 shall remain in full force and effect. 

1 








