BOS AGREEMENT NO. 17-100-A3

AMENDMENT #3

| Original Agreement |BOS-17-100 |
| Amendment 1 |BOS-17-100-A1|
| Amendment 2 |IBOS-17-100-A2)]

THIRD AMENDMENT TO COUNTY OF MENDOCINO
AGREEMENT NO. BOS-17-100

This Third Amendment to Agreement No. BOS-17-100 is entered into by and between
the COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, a political subdivision of the State of California,
hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY," and COBBLESTONE SYSTEMS CORP.,
hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR,” the date this Amendment is fully executed by
all parties.

WHEREAS, Agreement No. BOS-17-100 was entered into on September 12, 2017 (the
“Initial Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, First Amendment to Agreement No. BOS-17-100 was entered into on
February 6, 2018 (the “First Amendment”) changing user licenses from “Named User” to
“Concurrent User”; and

WHEREAS, Second Amendment to Agreement No. BOS-17-100 was entered into on
April 5, 2022 (the “Second Amendment”) extending the term through September 30, 2024
and increasing the amount by $57,004.35, from $64,467.92 to $121,472.27; and

WHEREAS, the Initial Agreement, First Amendment, and Second Amendment are
referred to as the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, upon execution of this document by COUNTY and CONTRACTOR, this
Third Amendment will become part of the Agreement and shall be incorporated therein;
and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of COUNTY and CONTRACTOR to extend the termination
date from September 30, 2024 to September 30, 2027; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of COUNTY and CONTRACTOR to increase the total amount
payable by $40,207.37, from 121,472.27 to $161,679.64, as more specifically provided in
Exhibit A of this Third Amendment, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.
NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows:

1. The termination date set out in the Agreement is hereby extended from September
30, 2024 to September 30, 2027.



2. The total contracted amount set out in the Agreement is hereby increased by
$40,207.37, from 121,472.27 to $161,679.64, as more specifically provided in
Exhibit A, which shows terms and pricing for the 2024-2027 renewals.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF
DEPARTMENT FISCAL REVIEW:

By: — e Lndle
DEPARTMENT HEAD
oute. OBLOSI 2024

Budgeted: [<] Yes [ |No
Budget Unit: 0717

Line ltem: 86-2227

Org Code: ITSF

Grant: [ ] Yes [X]No
Grant No.: N/A

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO

By: IMaruusen 1Y Wl heres
MAUREEN MULHEREN, Chair
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

09/10/2024

Date:

ATTEST:
DARCIE ANTLE, Clerk of said Board

P

- Depu'tyr

09/10/2024

| hereby certify that according to the provisions of
Government Code section 25103, delivery of this
document has been made.

DARCIE ANTLE, Clerk of said Board

By: W

Deputy

09/10/2024
INSURANCE REVIEW:

By:- 0 U dhe
Risk Management
vate. OBFOS 2024

CONTRACTOR/COMPANY NAME
Biraglferol Jovnes

By:
SigpedTUREINnesday, August 7, 2024

Date: _8/7/2024 3:48:44 PM
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR:

CobbleStone Systems Corp.
428 South White Horse Pike
Lindenwold, NJ 08021

By signing above, signatory warrants and
represents that he/she executed this Agreement in
his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her
signature on this Agreement, he/she or the entity
upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this
Agreement

COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/ - . )
COUNTY COUNSEL

O2/057 2024

By:

Date:

EXECUTIVE OFFIGEAISCAL,REVIEW:

- — "y i l-.,-"' II |

By: ) T T
Deputy CEO or Designee

e, DBLOSL 2024

Signatory Authority: $0-25,000 Department; $25,001- 50,000 Purchasing Agent; $50,001+ Board of Supervisors
Exception to Bid Process Required/Completed [X] EB# 25-20

Mendocino County Business License: Valid []

Exempt Pursuant to MCC Section: Located outside Mendocino County




Exhibit A

November 9, 2023

Supplier Customer
CobbleStone Software County of Mendocino
428 S. White Horse Pike 501 Low Gap Road
Lindenwold NJ, 08021 Ukiah, CA 95482

(866) 330-0056

Thank you for using CobbleStone Software systems for your team. Below are the terms and pricing for the products or
services you requested. Please contact your CobbleStone Software account representative with any questions or requested
changes.

Deployed: Contract Insight Enterprise Edition - Ranewal LELEVE] Renewal

Amount Amount Amount
Contract Management Software Annual Renewal 2025-2026 2026-2027

2024-2025
(not to exceed) (not to exceed)

Contract Insight Enterprise Deployed Annual Support Renewal $12,629.53 $13,387.30 $14,190.54
Added 10 Pack Users Sept 2018 T T T
Total for Items Above (Travel not included in pricing) $12,629.53 $13,387.30 $14,190.54

Terms and Conditions

This Renewal is pursuant to the Contract Insight Agreement between CobbleStone Software and the above referenced
Customer. All terms of that Agreement remain in full force and effect and apply to this Renewal. Pricing offer is valid for 30
days and subject to re-pricing thereafter. All travel, lodging (if required), taxes, and VAT are not included in the above pricing
and are the responsibility of the Customer. CobbleStone Software reserves the right to perform its obligations direct or via its
partners or subcontractors.

Sincerely,

Kristin Riviello

CobbleStone Software - Leaders in Contract Management Software!
Tel: 856-504-6802 office

Fax: 609-482-8023

kriviello@CobbleStoneSoftware.com






